

MAC case No. 372 of 2022 (Registration No. 372/2022)
CNR. WBND010072022022
JO Code – WB00731

Order No. 07
Date: 22.08.2023

Today is fixed for exparte hearing against O.P-1/owner and fresh requisite in respect O.P-2/insurance and DCF.

Ld. Advocate representing the petitioner files hazirah and fresh requisites in respect of O.P-2/insurance.

Issue notice upon the O.P-2/Insurance through Court process as well as by post.

Fix 29.11.2023 for exparte against O.P-1/owner and S.R/A.D in respect O.P-2/insurance and DCF.

Sd/-S.K.Jha

Member M.A.C.C Tribunal,
Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia.