

Present: Nirvan Khesong
JO Code- WB00662
MAC case no-372 of 2022(Reg no.372 of 2022)
CNR- WBND010072022022

Order no. 17, dated-04-02-2025

The case record is taken due to Holiday of 03-02-2025.

Parties are absent without steps as a resolution has been taken by the Forum of Bar Association of Krishnagar on 04-02-2025(i.e. today) to pay respect to the memory of the departed soul of Md. Nasiruddin Ahamed(Lal) who has taken his last breath on 01-02-2025.

Fix 07-03-2025 for SR inrespect of OP no.2 and DCF.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/- Nirvan Khesong
Member, MACC Tribunal,
Additional District Judge, 2nd Court,
Krishnagar, Nadia